

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

18-19416

Date sent

11/03/2019

Subject

Deaths & Serious Incidents of Patients with Learning Disabilities

Details of enquiry

Please would you provide the following information:

- 1) the number of deaths of patients with a learning disability that occurred in the last three years (by financial year eg 1/4/16 - 31/3/17, 1/4/17 - 31/3/18, 1/4/18 to present).
- 2) the number of deaths of patients with a learning disability reported as an incident on the National Reporting and Learning System (NLRs) in the last three years (defined as above)
- 3) the number of deaths of patients with a learning disability reported as an incident on the Strategic Executive Information System (STEIS) in the last three years (defined as above)

Response Sent

- 1) the number of deaths of patients with a learning disability that occurred in the last three years (by financial year eg 1/4/16 - 31/3/17, 1/4/17 - 31/3/18, 1/4/18 to present).
None
- 2) the number of deaths of patients with a learning disability reported as an incident on the National Reporting and Learning System (NLRs) in the last three years (defined as above)
None
- 3) the number of deaths of patients with a learning disability reported as an incident on the Strategic Executive Information System (STEIS) in the last three years (defined as above)
None